

- 1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 1018 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 2, line 30, delete "bill" and insert "concurrent resolution" and delete "bill" and
- 1.3 insert "resolution"
- 1.4 Page 3, line 1, delete "bill" and insert "resolution"
- 1.5 Page 3, line 7, delete everything after the period
- 1.6 Page 3, line 17, delete ", or the governor vetoes a second plan"
- 1.7 Page 3, line 24, delete "into law" and insert "by concurrent resolution"